

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6671/2004

PYARE LAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,discharge of Guardian and office report )

Date: 12/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Manjit Singh, AAG  
Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The learned counsel for the petitioner who was granted done so and seeks further time.

Two weeks' time is granted on condition that if the affidavit is not filed, in the meanwhile process will be issued for non-prosecution as against the unserved respondents.

List the matter on 1.11.2007.

(SUNIL THOMAS)  
Registrar

hj